moving ideas info

Coming in 2024:
Everyone A Leader® Learning Collaborative

TeamTech has created a forum for individuals that have completed EAL to come together monthly to:

o Refresh knowledge of EAL Life Methods, Facilitative Tools, and Bits of Wisdom
e Work together through case studies, share sticking points, and address questions
e Receive input and ideas from others about your own case study or stuck situation

Participants will meet virtually once per month for 60 minutes, from 3 to 4 p.m. Central Time (4to 5
p.m. Eastern Time). The following 10 Learning Collaborative meetings are scheduled for 2024:

January February March April May
Approach Action Empowerment | Thinking Together Big Picture
Tues., Jan. 30 Wed., Feb. 28 Tues., March 26 Wed., May 1 Tues., May 28

August September October November December
Approach Action Empowerment | Thinking Together Big Picture
Wed., Aug. 21 Tues., Sept. 17 Wed., Oct. 16 Tues., Nov. 12 Wed., Dec. 11

New case studies will be provided in Aug — Dec when we repeat the modules
60-minute virtual format
e Opening context
e Case study — brought by TeamTech
e Large group and small group conversations
e Participant case studies or stuck situations; Bring yours to the collaborative table for input

Enroliment
The EAL Learning Collaborative is open to anyone who has completed EAL. Three organizations have
covered the cost for their EAL graduates:

e Kansas Department for Children and Families including partner agencies

e Johnson County Mental Health including all county departments

e Community Assisted and Supportive Living (CASL)
If you are an EAL graduate outside of these three organizations, the cost is $20/person/session.
To enroll in any or all of the 10 Learning Collaborative meetings, email Kathleen McKune at
kathleen@teamtechinc.com and note the months you are interested in. Reminders will be sent
monthly. Thanks!
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